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CSF Board (ZXMP S385 CSFP 20070601) for (ZTE SDH
6 PCS ( ) for 1
$385)
TCS256x256 (Timeslot Cross Switch (ZXMP TCS2562Z) for
6 PCS (ZTE SDH s385) 2
6 PCS TCS (ZXMP S385 TCS128Z 20090301) for (ZTE SDH S385) 3
OL64 (ZXMP S385 OL64FA2 V3.00 2008) for (ZTE SDH
S385)
In Additional, a total of 45 devices are considered, it supports
15 PCS PP 4

two STM-64 Links and is equipped with two SFP- based ports.
This Package includes 15 boards and 30 STM-64-80km SFP
Modules.

SEE with SFP (ZXMP S385 SEEU 20120500) with 2x Port
ZTE GE optical SFP-1.25G-C 1310 10km (LC).

20 PCS Note: In additional , a total of 60 devices are considered, 5
including 20 SEE boards, 40GE optical SFP-1.25G-C1310
10km (LC).
ESFExX8 (Ethernet electrical interface switching board) for

20 PCS ( g board) 6

(ZTE SDH $385)
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CSF Board:
The CSF board in the ZTE ZXMP S385 functions as the Control & Switch Fabric unit. responsible for
system management and service switching inside the equipment. It handles communication between
service boards, clock/synchronization, and alarm management. The code CSFP 20070601 refers to the
specific hardware/firmware release version of the board

e 6 pecs: CSF Board ( ZXMP S385 CSFP 20070601).

» . T
BT H-385 B&F-Board
e PR o T
TCS (ZXMP S385 TCS256Z 20090301) Board:
The TCS board (ZXMP S385 TCS256Z, 20090301) is the Timing and Clock Synchronization board in
the ZTE ZXMP $385 platform. It provides system-wide clock distribution, synchronization, and timing

reference to all service and line boards. The code 20090301 specifies the hardware/firmware version of
the board.

e Opes: TCS (ZXMP 8385 TCS256Z 20090301).

TCS 256

TCS (ZXMP S385 TCS128Z 20090301) Boards:

The TCS board (ZXMP S385 TCS128Z, 20090301) is the Timing and Clock Synchronization board in
the ZTE ZXMP S385 platform. 1t provides system-wide clock distribution and synchronization to all

2w




service, line, and cross-connect boards. The code 20090301 indicates the hardware/firmware version of

the board.
e Opcs:TCS (ZXMP S385 TCS128Z 20090301
- = __"'_m»--

e

OL64( ZXMP S385 OL64FA2 V3.00 2008) Boards:

The OL64 board (ZXMP S385 OL64FA2 V3.00, 2008) is an optical line board for the ZTE ZXMP $385
platform, featuring two STM-64 ports. It provides high-capacity DWDM line interfaces for the
transmission and reception of optical signals over long-haul fiber. Version V3.00 (2008) indicates the
hardware and firmware release of the board.

e 15 pes: OL64( ZXMP S385 OL64FA2 V3.00 2008) with STM64-80km SFP.

Note: In addition, a total of 45 devices are considered, it supports two STM-64 links and is equipped with
two SFP-based ports. This package includes 15 boards and 30 STM-64-80Km SFP modules

E S0 Ol 1L1%8

SEE (ZXMP S385 SEEU 20120500)Boards:

The ZXMP S385 SEEU (20120500) is an Ethernet service board that provides 2x1.25G optical ports
using GE SFP modules (1310 nm, 10 ki, LC). It connects client Ethernet traffic to the OTN/DWDM
transport network. This board enables long-haul or metro Ethernet services to be carried efficiently over
the optical backbone.

e 20 pes: SEE with SFP (ZXMP S385 SEEU 20120500) with 2x Port ZTE GE optical SFP-1.25G-
C 1310 10km(LC).

Note: In addition, a total of 60 devices are considered, including 20 SEE boards, 40GE optical SFP-
1.25G-C 1310 10km(LC).
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ESFEx8(Ethernet electrical interface switching board) Boards:

The ESFEx8 is an Ethernet electrical interface switching board that provides 8« Fast/Gigabit Ethernet
electrical (RJ-45) client ports. It aggregates and switches Ethernet services inside the OTN/DWDM
platform for grooming and service mapping. The board is typically used for metro access, aggregation,
and handofT of electrical Ethernet traffic into optical transport channels.

e 20pcs: ESFEx8(Ethernet electrical interface switching board) Boards:

Note: The contractor is responsible for thoroughly reviewing and verifying all required
equipment and devices prior to signing the contract, including their accuracy, quality,
compliance, and technical condition. After contract signing, no claims arising from failure to
conduct such review shall be accepted. All equipment must be fully compatible with the Afghan
Telecom system; therefore, the contractor shall first test and obtain technical approval for sample
devices before delivering the full quantity. In the event that any delivered devices are later found
to be incompatible or non-functional, the contractor shall promptly replace or correct them at its
own expense. Procurement, packaging, transportation, protection, and final delivery of all
materials to the Kabul Mahtab Qala warehouse shall be the full responsibility of the contractor.




